Release Date: Aug 2014
                                  Revision 1.4
- 1 -
N572F072/P072
Data Sheet
32-BIT MULTI-ALGORITHM VOICE PROCESSOR
                                   (NuVoice™)
                       N572F072/P072 Data Sheet

                                                                   Revision 1.4
- 23 -
10. Ordering Information
11.  Revision History
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTIONS
1.0 Oct, 2011 Preliminary draft
1.1 May, 2012 Review to make official release
1.2 Nov, 2012 Add codec table
Add section of Application Fields
Keep only 64KB OTP+ 8KB Flash for N572P072
1.3 Aug, 2013 Update Operating Temperature as 0℃~70℃
Update application circuit
Remove supply voltage VDD & un-calibrated part in 8.3.1 table
Update minimum input spec of SPKVDD & 1.8V LDO to 2.4V.
1.4 Aug, 2014 Update Internal RC 48MHz Center Frequency as 48.24MHz
(typical)
Update Calibrated Internal Oscillator Frequency as ±1%
Correct Voice Recorder THD+N as -55dB (typical)
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE
SPECIAL
FEATURE
PB FREE +
HALOGEN
FREE (GREEN)
RELEASE
DATE
N572F072 NA (Die Form) MTP Yes
Available
N572F072G LQFP 64pin
7mmx7mm
MTP Yes
Available
N572P072 NA (Die Form) OTP + MTP Yes
Available
N572P072G LQFP 64pin
7mmx7mm
OTP + MTP
Yes Available
                       N572F072/P072 Data Sheet
                                                     Release Date: Aug 2014
                                                                   Revision 1.4
- 24 -
Important Notice